 TDK Electronics AG 2024. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto
and the information contained therein without TDK Electronics’ prior express consent is prohibited.
SMT inductors
SIMID series, SIMID 0603-C
Series/Type: B82496C
Date: May 2024
Not
Rec

SIMID 0603-C
Downloade
Characteristics and ordering codes
Special versions on request.
Higher currents possible at temperatures <TR on request.
Sample kit available (see also chapter “Sample kits”. Ordering code: B82496X001
1) Replace the + by the code letter for the required inductance tolerance.
LR
nH
Tolerance Qmin Qtyp
(at
800 MHz)
fL; fQ
MHz
IR
mA
Rmax

fres,min
GHz
Ordering code1)
(reel packing)
1.0 0.3 nH  A
0.2 nH  Z
7 60 100 1800 0.02 16 B82496C3109+000
1.2 8 60 100 1800 0.025 15 B82496C3129+000
1.5 8 50 100 1500 0.03 13 B82496C3159+000
1.8 12 50 100 1500 0.033 12 B82496C3189+000
2.2 14 50 100 1500 0.035 10 B82496C3229+000
2.7 14 40 100 1400 0.04 10 B82496C3279+000
3.3 14 40 100 1200 0.06 9 B82496C3339+000
3.9 5%  J
0.2 nH  Z
14 40 100 1100 0.065 8 B82496C3399+000
4.7 14 40 100   800 0.10 7 B82496C3479+000
5.6 14 40 100   700 0.15 6 B82496C3569+000
6.8 14 40 100   700 0.15 6 B82496C3689+000
8.2 14 40 100   650 0.18 6 B82496C3829+000
10 5%  J
2%  G
14 40 100   600 0.20 5 B82496C3100+000
12 14 40 100   450 0.35 5 B82496C3120+000
15 14 40 100   420 0.40 4.5 B82496C3150+000
18 14 40 100   400 0.45 4.0 B82496C3180+000
22 14 40 100   380 0.50 4.0 B82496C3220+000
27 14 35 100   360 0.55 3.0 B82496C3270+000
33 14 35 100   350 0.60 3.0 B82496C3330+000
39 14 35 100   300 0.80 2.5 B82496C3390+000
47 14 35 100   270 0.95 2.5 B82496C3470+000
56 14 35 100   250 1.2 2.5 B82496C3560+000
68 14 35 100   230 1.3 2.0 B82496C3680+000
82 14 35 100   220 1.5 2.0 B82496C3820+000
100 14 30 100   200 1.8 1.8 B82496C3101+000
120 5 30 25.2   160 3.0 1.8 B82496C3121+000
150 5 30 25.2   130 5.0 1.6 B82496C3151+000
180 4 25 25.2   120 6.0 1.4 B82496C3181+000
220 4 25 25.2   110 7.0 1.3 B82496C3221+000
^
^
^
^
^
^
Not
Rec
om
men
de
d f
or
New
 D
es
ign
5 5/24
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
d from Arrow.com.
B82496CSMT inductors, SIMID series
SIMID 0603-C
Downloade
Impedance |Z| versus frequency f
measured with impedance analyzer